ii											
FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 COMMERCE			09-09-2003		r	U.S. DEPARTM PATENT AND T	,				
	OFFICE										
							TC				
		1025447	78				- 29				
To the Honorable	e Commissioner of Patents an	cord the att	ached original o	locuments	or copy thereof.	u.s. 6491					
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and add	lress of re	eceiving party(i	es#				
Gisel	a HAHN	4.24.03					27				
Klaus	WEBER	11.M	Name: A	Air Liquide Sa	anté (Inte	ernational)	~ =				
Ralf C	GRADTKE	7			_						
Wolfg	ang BEILFUSS		Internal <i>i</i>	Address: 10	rue Cogn	acq-Jay					
Additional name((s) of conveying party(ies) atta										
3. Nature	Nature of Conveyance:			Street Address: 10 rue Cognacq-Jay							
■ Ass	signment	Merger									
	curity Agreement	Change of Name		75341 Paris France	State:	Cedex 07	Zip:				
Oth			•	rrance							
Execut	ion Date: July 16, 2003		Additional	I name(s) & add	iress(es) a	ttached? Yes	■ No				
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	1011	<u> </u>		· _ ··					
, ,	(,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,	1010	19110	1							
If this documen	it is being filed together with	h a new application, the	execution	n date of the a	pplication	is: Aug. 26.	2003				
	3	,				J					
A.	Patent Application No.(s):		В. г	Patent No.(s):							
	,,			` ,							
			1								
		Additional numbers attact	had? Vas	s ■ No							
5. Name a	and address of party to who		led! Tes	S MINO							
	ning document should be n		Total number of applications and patents involved:								
Name:				• •		•	1				
Interna	l Address: 2700 Post Oak	Blvd., Ste. 1800	7.	Total fee (37 C	.F.R. § 3	.41) \$40.0	00				
				·	-	·	ļ				
Street Address: 2700 Post Oak Blvd., Ste. 1800				Enclosed			}				
				Authorized	to be cha	arged to depos	it account				
City: F	louston State: TX Z	ip: 77056	8. t	Deposit accou	nt numbe	r:					
				01-1375			ļ				
				Attach duplicate o account)	copy of this	page if paying by	deposit				
	· 	DO NOT USE TI									
							}				
	ent and signature.		·								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a											
true co _l	py of the original document	l	2 11								
linda K Russa	ll, Reg. No. 34,918	$\sim 2d V / l$	الليس		Q	hipos					
Name of Person		Signatur	=			Date					
99/99/2003 LINELLER 00000143 011375 10649167 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2											

 $O: \label{local_partial_cover} O: \label{local_partial_cover_doc} O: \label{local_partial_cover_doc} O: \label{local_partial_cover_doc} O: \label{local_partial_cover_doc} O: \label{local_partial_cover_doc} O: \label{local_cover_doc} O: \label{local_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cover_doc_cov$

40.00 BA

PATENT REEL: 014456 FRAME: 0380

Assignment of Invention

Ref. No.: Serie 6047

WHEREAS, WE,	Gisela HAH	N of Fasa	nenweg 14	4, D-25486	ALVESL	OHE,	Klaus
WEBER of Isestrasse 88	3, D-20149 HA	MBURG, G	ERMANY,	Ralf GRAD	TKE of Li	ndenw	eg 19,
D-25436 TORNESCH,	GERMANY,	Wolfgang	BEILFUSS	of Timm	koppel 3	39, D-	22339
HAMBURG, GERMANY	, respectively,	have invent	ted certain	new and u	seful impr	oveme	ents in:
LIQUID CONCENTRATI	E FOR PRES	ERVATION	OF COS	METIC AND	PHARM	ACEU	TICAL
PRODUCTS for which:	(a) an applica	ation for Le	tters Paten	t was filed	on HEREW	ITH	
having Application No							
was executed on			•	•			•

WHEREAS, L'Air Liquide Santé (International) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 10 rue Cognacq-Jay, 75341 PARIS Cedex 07, FRANCE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, effective as of the first priority date, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE(S) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: __July 16, 2003

Gisela HAHN, (Inventor)

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/26/2003 REEL: 014456 FRAME: 0381